Document 26/792; Edition EN06 │ 2014-05-15
Manual
System cables and adapters
 for PCD1/PCD2/PCD3 Series
Saia-Burgess Controls AG
Manual System cables and adapters for the Saia PCD® Series │ Document 26 / 792 EN06 │ 2014-05-15
Content
0-1

A
A-4
Order codes
A.3 Order codes
Type Description Weight
Cable for digital I/O modules with 16 inputs or 16 outputs
PCD2.K221 1.5 m length ¹) 240 g
PCD2.K223 3.0 m length ¹) 330 g
Half-round cable to adapters or relay interface
PCD2.K231 1.0 m length ¹) 140 g
PCD2.K232 2.0 m length ¹) 220 g
PCD2.K241 1.0 m length ¹) 120 g
PCD2.K242 2.0 m length ¹) 200 g
Cable for digital I/O modules PCD2 with 10-pole
PCD2.K261 1.5 m length ¹) 100 g
PCD2.K263 3.0 m length ¹) 445 g
Cable for analogue I/O modules and ..H.. modules
PCD2.K271 1.5 m length ¹) 100 g
PCD2.K273 3.0 m length ¹) 290 g
Cable for PCD2.A250 relay output module,
PCD2.W3x5, PCD2.W6x5 and PCD2.W525
PCD2.K281 1.5 m length ¹) 200 g
PCD2.K283 3.0 m length ¹) 650 g
Cable for digital I/O modules PCD3 with 10-pole
PCD3.K261 1.5 m length ¹) 140 g
PCD3.K263 3.0 m length ¹) 260 g
Cable for PCD3.W3x5, PCD3.W6x5 and PCD3.W525
PCD3.K281 1.5 m length ¹) 220 g
PCD3.K283 3.0 m length ¹) 380 g
Plug-in system cables for manual control/emergency
PCD3.K800 for PCD3.W800 manual control modules with 4 analogue output
channels
8 strands, each 1.0 mm², held together with cable binders , 2.5 m long,
Saia PCD side: 8-pole, plug-in spring terminal block type J, process side:
strand ends free, numbered
280 g
PCD3.K810 for PCD3.A810 manual control modules with 4 relay outputs
12 strands, each 1.0 mm², held together with cable binders , 2.5 m long,
Saia PCD side: 12-pole, plug-in spring terminal block type F, process side:
strand ends free, numbered
440 g
PCD3.K860 for PCD3.A860 light and shade modules
4 strands, each 1.5 mm², held together with cable binders , 2.5 m long,
Saia PCD side: 4-pole, plug-in spring terminal block type G, process side:
strand ends free, numbered
220 g
PCD3.K861 6 strands, each 0.75 mm², held together with cable binders , 2.5 m long,
Saia PCD side: 6-pole, plug-in spring terminal block type H, process side:
strand ends free, numbered
180 g
Appendix
A
A-5
Order codes
Type Description Weight
Ribbon/screw terminal adapters
PCD2.K510 for 8 inputs or 8 outputs, with 20 screw terminals, without LEDs 100 g
PCD2.K511 for 8 inputs or 8 outputs, with 20 screw terminals and with LEDs ²) 100 g
PCD2.K520 for 16 inputs or 16 outputs, with 20 screw terminals, without LEDs 150 g
PCD2.K521 for 16 inputs or 16 outputs, with 20 screw terminals and with LEDs ²) 150 g
PCD2.K525 for 16 inputs or 16 outputs, with 3 × 16 screw terminals and with LEDs
²)
280 g
PCD2.K551 Relay interface for 8 outputs, with LEDs 340 g
PCD2.K552 Relay interface for 8 outputs, with LEDs and manual control mode 400 g
1)  Other cable lengths on request
2)  For source operation only
Appendix
A
A-6
Address of Saia-Burgess Controls AG
A.4 Contact
Saia-Burgess Controls AG
Bahnhofstrasse 18
3280 Murten
Switzerland
Phone ..........................................  +41  26 672 72 72
Fax ...............................................  +41  26 672 74 99
Email support:  .............................  support@saia-pcd.com
Supportsite:  ................................  www.sbc-support.com
SBC site:  .....................................  www.saia-pcd.com
International Represetatives &
SBC Sales Companies:  ..............  www.saia-pcd.com/contact
Postal address for returns from customers of the Swiss Sales office
Saia-Burgess Controls AG
Service Après-Vente
Bahnhofstrasse 18
3280 Murten
Switzerland